04-22-2004 102727906

Docket No. G-69543/AJT/TJH (469356-

FORM PTO **1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	G-Intek Co., Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:G-incare Co., Ltd.
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 6, 2004	Street Address: 2 nd Fl. Sungji Blvd., 458 Sungnae-1 Dong City: Kangdon-ku State: Seoul ZIP: Country: Rep. of Korea.
	Andination much state of the st	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Des 431,6 If this document is being filed together with a new app	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tianjun Hou Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Ste. 3400 City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111-4187	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) x \$40
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct, and any attached copy is
	Tianjun Hou, Reg. No. 51,821	April 14, 2004
	Name of Person Signing Signature al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	Date
Mai	I documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:
		assignments

PATENT

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G-Intek Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a <u>Korean</u> corporation having a principal place of business at <u>1st Fl. Samgsung Parktower Bldg.</u> , 459-10, Sungnae-Dong, Kangdong-Ku, Seoul, Ref. of Korea, is now the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. Des. 431,678 issued on October 3, 2000 entitled "Eyelash Curler"; and			
WHEREAS, G-incare Co.,Ltd., ("ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Korean</u> corporation having a principal place of business at <u>2nd Fl. Sungji Bldg., 458, Sungnae-1Dong, Kangdong-Ku, Seoul, Ref. of Korea,</u> is desirous and acquiring all rights ASSIGNOR has or may have, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent and the invention disclosed therein; and			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficing of are acknowledged by ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from ASSIGNEE, and intending to be legally bound;			
ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patent, and any and all right ASSIGNOR has or may have in inventions thereon, including without limitation, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, the rights to any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues and extensions with respect thereto and all claims for damages for past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages, including the rights to file and obtain Letters Patent or divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, for said inventions in the United States and any and all countries foreign thereto.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and foreign countries concerned to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of the full and undivided interest of ASSIGNOR in and to any United States and any corresponding Foreign Patent Applications for any invention to which ASSIGNEE is entitled by virtue hereof, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns; and ASSIGNOR agrees to do all things reasonably necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such patent and invention. Executed on this			
G-Intek Co., Ltd. By: Luw Ceorgins			
Type Name: <u>Jeong-Joo Suh</u>			
Title: President			

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0066